TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SINKE Force Softball ssociation INC. SUBJECT: (Proposed corporate name - must include suffix)

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for :

ST0.00 Filing Fee

S78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate & Certificate S122.50 Filing Fee & Certified Copy

S131.25 Filing Fee, Certified Copy

100001336547 18/30/36--01066--017 -1187 FROM: **1**01 \*\*70.00 \*\*\*\*\*70.00 法法 Name (Printed or typed) ß SEP 15 195 .330 FILED FN 12: 51 [\_\_\_<u>34660</u> City, State & Zip <u>8</u>1-1 Daytime Telephone number

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sundra B. Mortham Secretary of State

Soptombor 5, 1996

CHERYL HATCHER 330 RIDGE ROAD PO BOX 495 OZONA, FL 34660

SUBJECT: STRIKE FORCE SOFTBALL ASSOCIATION Ref. Number: W96000018552

We have received your document for STRIKE FORCE SOFTBALL ASSOCIATION and your check(s) totaling \$70.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name of the corporation must contain a corporate suffix. This suffix may be: CORPORATION, CORP., INCORPORATED, or INC. Sections 617.0401(1)(a) and 617.1506(1), Florida Statutes, prohibits the use of the word COMPANY or CO. in the name of a non-profit corporation.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (904) 487-6932.

Kimberly Rolfe Document Specialist

Letter Number: 096A00041558

#### ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

The undersigned, acting as incorporators of a corporation pursuant to chapter 617, Florida Statutes, adopts the following Articles of Incorporation:

#### ARTICLE II Name

The name of the corporation shall be Strike Force Softball Association, Inc.

#### ARTICLE II: Principal place of business and mailing address

The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be: 330 Ridge Road, PO Box 495, Ozona, Fl 34660.

#### ARTICLE III: Purpose

The specific purpose for which the corporation is organized is: A non-profit organization for a girls fast-pitch softball league.

#### ARTICLE IV: Manner of election of directors

The method of election of directors shall be stated in the bylaws of this corporation.

#### ARTICLE V: Limitation of corporate powers

The corporate powers of this corporation are as provided in section 617.0302, Florida Statutes, unless limited are as follows: Not applicable.

## ARTICLE VI: Initial registered agent and street address

The name and street address of the initial registered agent is: Cheryl Hatcher, 330 Ridge Road, PO Box 495, Ozona, Fl 34660.

#### ARTICLE VIII Incorporators

The names and the street addresses of the incorporators for these Articles of Incorporation area (how Hatcher - 330 Ridge Rd Ozona, FL 3460 Steve Miller - 9217 Nill Or New Port Richer, FI 34655 34HbC Honry - 404 Tampa Rr lolissa  $()_{2000}$ 

The undersigned incorporator has executed these Articles of Incorporation this <u>27</u> day of <u>AUQUST</u>, 1996. Signature of Incorporator:

Change Hatcher

typed name of incorporator

# **CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE**

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 617.0501, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED CORPORATION, ORGANIZED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA, SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT IN DESIGNATING THE REGISTERED OFFICE/REGISTERED AGENT, IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1. The name of the corporation is:

Strike Force Softball Association, INC.

2. The name and address of the registered agent and office is:

Cherul Hatcher	95 SEP 1
(NAME) 330 Ridge Rd , P.D. Box 495	ILED
(P. g. Box or Mall Drop Box NOT ACCEPTABLE) 02000, F1 34660 (CITY/STATE/ZIP)	ੂਸ ਸੂਸ

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

<u>Cheryl</u> Hatcher (SIGNATURE)

8-27-96 (Date)

ŕ

196000004795



P.O. Rox 495 Ozona, FL 34660

March 21, 1997

Ms. Kimberly Rolfe, Document Specialist Florida Department of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Taliahassee, FL 32314

> RE: Amended Articles of Incorporation Strike Force Softball Association, Inc. FEI Number 59-3402173

600002144636---8 -04/16/97--01027--025 \*\*\*\*\*35.00 \*\*\*\*\*(5.00

Dear Ms. Rolfe:

Enclosed please find the Amended Articles of Incorporation for Strike Force Softball Association, Inc. Upon approval from the State, please forward to me a copy of the certificate showing the date that the Amendments were approved.

If you should have any questions, please contact me at: 330 Ridge Road, P.O. Box 495, Ozona, FL 34660, (813) 784-4472.

Sincerely,

1 Hatcher

CHERYL HATCHER STRIKE FORCE SOFTBALL ASSOCIATION, INC.

Amend

VS APR 1 5 1997

RECEIVED 97 HAR 27 AN 8: 33 DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sundru B. Morthum Socretary of State

April 1, 1997

· .....

CHERYL HATCHER STRIKE FORCE SOFTBALL ASSOCIATION, INC. P.O. BOX 495 OZONA, FL 34660

SUBJECT: STRIKE FORCE SOFTBALL ASSOCIATION, INC. Ref. Number: N96000004795

We have received your document for STRIKE FORCE SOFTBALL ASSOCIATION, INC.. However, the document has not been filed and is being returned for the following:

The fee to file articles of amendment is \$35. For each certified copy requested, please add an additional \$52.50.

Amendments for nonprofit corporations are filed in compliance with section 617.1006, Florida Statutes. Please see the attached information.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (904) 487-6909.

Velma Shepard Corporate Specialist

Letter Number: 497A00016208

April 7, 1997

Ms. Velma Shepard Corporate Specialist Florida Department of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

> RE: Ref. Number N96000004795 Letter Number 497A00016208

Dear Ms. Shepard:

۱

Enclosed please find the Amended Articles of Incorporation for Strike Force Softball Association, Inc. I have also enclosed a check in the amount of \$35.00, to cover the filing fee.

If you should have any questions, please contact me.

Sincerely,

CHERYL HATCHER STRIKE FORCE SOFTBALL ASSOCIATION, INC. 330 RIDGE ROAD P.O. BOX 495 OZONA, FL 34660 (813) 784-4472

# ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

to

# **ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION**

STAPR 14 PH 3: 39 TALLAHASSLE FLORIDA

of

STRIKE FORCE Softball Association, Inc.

Pursuant to the provisions of section 617.1006, Florida Statutes, the undersigned Florida nonprofit corporation adopts the following articles of amendment to its articles of incorporation.

FIRST: Amendment(s) adopted: (INDICATE ARTICLE NUMBER(S) BEING AMENDED, ADDED OR DELETED.)

Article III - ADDED Article V - Deleted/ADDED ARTICLE UL- ADDED See Attached

SECOND: The date of adoption of the amendment(s) was: <u>MBRCL 20, 1997</u> THIRD: Adoption of Amendment (CHECK ONE)

 $\square$ 

The amendment(s) was(were) adopted by the members and the number of votes cast for the amendment was sufficient for approval.

There are no members or members entitled to vote on the amendment. The amendment(s) was(were) adopted by the board of directors.

_ STRIKE FORCE Soft	call Association, Inc.		
Corppration Name			
- Melison K.	Horizo		
Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, President or other officer			
Melissa K. HENR	24		
Typed or printed hame			
VICE-President	4-7-97		
Title	Date		

#### AMENDED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

The undersigned, acting as incorporators of a corporation pursuant to chapter 617, Plorida Statutes, adopts the following Articles of Incorporation:

#### ARTICLE I: NAME

The name of the corporation shall be Strike Force Softball Association, Inc.

.

### ARTICLE II: PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS AND MAILING ADDRESS

The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be: 330 Ridge Road, P.O. Box 495, Ozona, FL 34660.

#### **ARTICLE III: PURPOSE**

The specific purpose for which the corporation is organized is: A non-profit organization for a girls fast-pitch softball league. Said corporation/organization is organized exclusively for charitable, religious, educational and scientific purposes, including, for such purposes, the making of distributions to organizations under Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code (or the corresponding section of any future Federal tax code.)

#### **ARTICLE IV: MANNER OF ELECTION OF DIRECTORS**

The method of election of directors shall be stated in the bylaws of this corporation.

#### **ARTICLE V: LIMITATION OF CORPORATE POWERS**

No part of the net earnings of the corporation/organization shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributable to its members, trustees, directors, officers, or other private persons, except that the corporation/organization shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of Section 501(c)(3) purposes. No substantial part of the activities of the corporation/organization shall be the carrying on of propaganda, or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and the corporation/organization shall not participate in, or intervene in (including the publishing or distribution of statements) any political campaign on behalf of, or in opposition to, any candidate for public office.

Notwithstanding any other provision of these articles, the corporation/organization shall not

carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on (a) by a corporation/organization exempt from Federal income tax under Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code (or corresponding section of any future Federal Tax code) or (b) by a corporation/organization, contributions to which are deductible under Section 170 (c)(2) of the Internal Revenue Code (or corresponding section of any future Federal tax code.)

#### ARTICLE VI: DISSOLUTION OF CORPORATION

Upon the dissolution of this corporation/organization assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future Federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the Federal government, or to a state or local government, for a public purpose.

#### ARTICLE VII: INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS

The name and street address of the initial registered agent is: Cheryl Hatcher, 330 Ridge Road, P.O. Box 495, Ozona, FL 34660.

#### ARTICLE VIII: INCORPORATORS

The name and the street addresses of the incorporators for these Articles of Incorporation

are;

Cheryl Hatcher - 330 Ridge Road, Ozona, FL 34660

Steve Miller - 9217 Nile Drive, New Port Richey, FL 34655

Melissa Henry - 404 Tampa Rd., Ozona, FL 34660

The undersigned incorporator has executed these Amended Articles of Incorporation this

20 day of March, 1997.

Signature of Incorporator:

<u>heigh Hatcher</u>

96000004795



P.O. Box 495 Ozona, FL 34660

March 21, 1997

Ms. Kimberly Rolfe, Document Specialist Florida Department of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

> RE: Amended Articles of Incorporation Strike Force Softball Association, Inc. FEI Number 59-3402173

600002144636---8 -04/16/97--01027--025 \*\*\*\*\*35.00 \*\*\*\*\*35.00

Dear Ms. Rolfe:

Enclosed please find the Amended Articles of Incorporation for Strike Force Softball Association, Inc. Upon approval from the State, please forward to me a copy of the certificate showing the date that the Amendments were approved.

If you should have any questions, please contact me at: 330 Ridge Road, P.O. Box 495, Ozona, FL 34660, (813) 784-4472.

Sincerely,

und Hatcher

CHERYL HATCHER STRIKE FORCE SOFTBALL ASSOCIATION, INC.

Amend

VS APR 1 5 1997.

RECTIVED 97 HAR 27 AN 6: 33 Division of Corporations



#### FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

April 1, 1997

-

CHERYL HATCHER STRIKE FORCE SOFTBALL ASSOCIATION, INC. P.O. BOX 495 OZONA, FL 34660

SUBJECT: STRIKE FORCE SOFTBALL ASSOCIATION, INC. Ref. Number: N96000004795

We have received your document for STRIKE FORCE SOFTBALL ASSOCIATION, INC.. However, the document has not been filed and is being returned for the following:

The fee to file articles of amendment is \$35. For each certified copy requested, please add an additional \$52.50.

Amendments for nonprofit corporations are filed in compliance with section 617.1006, Florida Statutes. Please see the attached Information.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (904) 487-6909.

Velma Shepard Corporate Specialist

Letter Number: 497A00016208

April 7, 1997

Ms. Velma Shepard Corporate Specialist Florida Department of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

> RE: Ref. Number N96000004795 Letter Number 497A00016208

Dear Ms. Shepard:

٩

Enclosed please find the Amended Articles of Incorporation for Strike Force Softball Association, Inc. I have also enclosed a check in the amount of \$35.00, to cover the filing fee.

If you should have any questions, please contact me.

Sincerely,

CHERYL HATCHER STRIKE FORCE SOFTBALL ASSOCIATION, INC. 330 RIDGE ROAD P.O. BOX 495 OZONA, FL 34660 (813) 784-4472

**b.** 1...

# ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

to

# ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

FILED 97 APR 14 PH 31 39 TALLAHASSLEFLORIDA

of

STRIKE FORCE Softball Association, INC.

Pursuant to the provisions of section 617.1006, Florida Statutes, the undersigned Florida nonprofit corporation adopts the following articles of amendment to its articles of incorporation.

FIRST: Amendment(s) adopted: (INDICATE ARTICLE NUMBER(S) BRING AMENDED, ADDED OR DELETED.)

Article III - ADDED Article V- Deleted/ADDED ARTICLE UL- ADDED See Attached

SECOND: The date of adoption of the amendment(s) was: <u>MARCH 20, 1997</u> THIRD: Adoption of Amendment (CHECK ONE)

The amendment(s) was(were) adopted by the members and the number of votes cast for the amendment was sufficient for approval.

There are no members or members entitled to vote on the amendment. The amendment(s) was(were) adopted by the board of directors.

STRIKE FORCE	Softball	ASSOCIATION	the.
	Corporation Name		• •
Melisa	a K. Hon	un	
Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, President or other officer			
Melissa K	HENRY		
Typed or printed hame			
VICE-Presid	ent	4-7-97	
Title		Date	

#### AMENDED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

The undersigned, acting as incorporators of a corporation pursuant to chapter 617, Florida Statutes, adopts the following Articles of Incorporation:

#### ARTICLE I: NAME

The name of the corporation shall be Strike Force Softball Association, Inc.

### ARTICLE II: PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS AND MAILING ADDRESS

The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be: 330 Ridge Road, P.O. Box 495, Ozona, FL 34660.

#### ARTICLE III: PURPOSE

The specific purpose for which the corporation is organized is: A non-profit organization for a girls fast-pitch softball league. Said corporation/organization is organized exclusively for charitable, religious, educational and scientific purposes, including, for such purposes, the making of distributions to organizations under Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code (or the corresponding section of any future Federal tax code.)

# ARTICLE IV: MANNER OF ELECTION OF DIRECTORS

The method of election of directors shall be stated in the bylaws of this corporation.

## ARTICLE V: LIMITATION OF CORPORATE POWERS

No part of the net earnings of the corporation/organization shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributable to its members, trustees, directors, officers, or other private persons, except that the corporation/organization shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of Section 501(c)(3) purposes. No substantial part of the activities of the corporation/organization shall be the carrying on of propaganda, or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and the corporation/organization shall not participate in, or intervene in (including the publishing or distribution of statements) any political campaign on behalf of, or in opposition to, any candidate for public office.

Notwithstanding any other provision of these articles, the corporation/organization shall not

carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on (a) by a corporation/organization exempt from Federal income tax under Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code (or corresponding section of any future Federal Tax code) or (b) by a corporation/organization, contributions to which are deductible under Section 170 (c)(2) of the Internal Revenue Code (or corresponding section of any future Federal tax code.)

### ARTICLE VI: DISSOLUTION OF CORPORATION

Upon the dissolution of this corporation/organization assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future Federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the Federal government, or to a state or local government, for a public purpose.

## ARTICLE VII: INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS

The name and street address of the initial registered agent is: Cheryl Hatcher, 330 Ridge Road, P.O. Box 495, Ozona, FL 34660.

#### ARTICLE VIII: INCORPORATORS

The name and the street addresses of the incorporators for these Articles of Incorporation

Cheryl Hatcher - 330 Ridge Road, Ozona, FL 34660

Steve Miller - 9217 Nile Drive, New Port Richey, FL 34655

Melissa Henry - 404 Tampa Rd., Ozona, FL 34660

The undersigned incorporator has executed these Amended Articles of Incorporation this

20 day of March, 1997.

Signature of Incorporator:

are:

<u>Cheryl Hatcher</u>